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No. Driver Last Name First Name Nation Club License Equipment ClassClass 2 Scoring

23 Mabunda Mahlori Mabunda Mahlori 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

27 Moerat Mohammed Moerat Mohammed 2340 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

29 Mabunda Ntiyiso Mabunda Ntiyiso 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

33 Maphumulo Anesu Maphumulo Anesu 5246 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

37 Boshoff Wian Boshoff Wian 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

43 Tait Christopher Tait Christopher 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

53 Goosen Jayden Goosen Jayden 2635 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

56 Sambudla Luviwe Sambudla Luviwe 1963 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto OKJ

82 Khoza Ndzalo Khoza Ndzalo 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto OKJ
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Start Time : 06/08 - 09:28:54 84.58 kph42.565No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 19°C        Track : Dry

Rnk No. Nation Driver Class Equipment Laps Time Gap Interv.

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 14 42.565

2 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 13 42.843 0.278 0.278

3 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 13 43.053 0.488 0.210

4 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 13 43.102 0.537 0.049

5 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 13 43.103 0.538 0.001

6 43 Tait Christopher OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto 13 43.419 0.854 0.316

7 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 13 45.548 2.983 2.129

Not Classified

27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto DSQ

82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ OTK / Vortex / Levanto DSQ

No.27 Moerat Mohammed : Underweight - excluded
No.82 Khoza Ndzalo : Technical infringement
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 48.823

2 44.982

3 43.776

4 43.374

5 43.665

6 43.626

7 44.088

8 43.669

9 43.400

10 43.071

11 43.053

12 43.673

13 43.563

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 45.673

2 44.097

3 43.590

4 43.459

5 43.084

6 44.187

7 43.332

8 44.275

9 43.570

10 42.960

11 43.055

12 43.231

13 43.105

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 48.059

2 45.249

3 44.386

4 43.742

5 43.461

6 43.294

7 43.160

8 44.375

9 43.362

10 43.190

11 43.141

12 43.103

13 43.442

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 50.615

2 48.781

3 47.354

4 46.996

5 46.296

6 46.103

7 46.082

8 46.270

9 45.871

10 45.548

Laps Lap Time

11 45.850

12 45.858

13 45.694

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 45.947

2 44.070

3 43.569

4 43.387

5 42.894

6 42.971

7 42.913

8 42.732

9 42.565

10 42.695

11 42.640

12 43.148

13 42.608

14 42.854

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 45.963

2 44.066

3 44.286

4 43.464

5 43.865

6 43.670

7 43.602

8 43.419

9 43.456

10 43.454

11 44.955

12 44.629

13 43.830

No.53   Goosen Jayden

1 46.332

2 44.080

3 43.561

4 43.315

5 42.985

6 43.266

7 44.557

8 43.239

9 43.144

10 43.720

11 42.942

12 42.904

13 42.843

No.56   Sambudla Luviwe

1 48.466

2 44.047

3 43.649

4 43.307

5 43.321

6 43.102

Laps Lap Time

7 43.423

8 43.247

9 43.532

10 44.371

11 43.318

12 43.432

13 43.323

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 45.283

2 44.006

3 43.607

4 43.605

5 43.480

6 43.265

7 43.230

8 43.325

9 43.301

10 43.296

11 43.691

12 43.513

13 43.284
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Leaders : No.53 Goosen Jayden (1-1)  /  No.37 Boshoff Wian (2-15)

Start Time : 06/08 - 10:56:19 84.54 kph42.584No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 21°C        Track : Dry 84.58 kph42.565No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 42.584 35

2 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ 15 5.723 5.723 42.624 32

3 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ 15 6.448 0.725 42.857 30

4 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 8.154 1.706 42.916 29

5 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 10.112 1.958 42.876 +5.000 28

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 13.021 2.909 43.059 +5.000 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 16.207 3.186 43.513 26

8 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 15 39.378 23.171 44.870 25

No.27 Moerat Mohammed : Nose cone infringement
No.29 Mabunda Ntiyiso : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 0 Retired +20 Pts 20
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Grid 37 53 23 56 29 43 33 27 82

Start 37 53 23 56 29 43 27 33 82

Lap 1
Interval

53 37
0.0

27
0.5

56
0.2

29
1.0

43
0.4

23
0.1

33
2.7

Lap 2 37 53
0.4

27
0.1

56
0.2

29
1.1

43
0.5

23
0.0

33
5.1

Lap 3 37 27
1.1

56
0.1

53
0.8

29
0.4

23
0.6

43
0.4

33
6.8

Lap 4 37 27
1.2

56
0.2

53
0.9

29
0.2

23
0.6

43
0.9

33
8.5

Lap 5 37 27
1.1

56
0.5

53
0.7

29
0.3

23
0.6

43
1.2

33
10.5

Lap 6 37 27
1.1

56
0.8

53
0.7

29
0.2

23
0.6

43
1.9

33
11.6

Lap 7 37 27
1.3

56
1.4

53
0.0

29
0.5

23
0.5

43
2.7

33
13.1

Lap 8 37 27
1.6

53
1.3

56
0.4

29
0.5

23
0.1

43
3.5

33
14.6

Lap 9 37 27
1.8

53
1.2

56
0.5

29
0.7

23
0.1

43
4.1

33
15.8

Lap 10 37 27
2.2

53
0.8

56
0.6

23
1.1

29
0.2

43
4.5

33
16.9

Lap 11 37 27
2.9

53
0.1

56
1.0

23
1.2

29
0.4

43
5.5

33
17.6

Lap 12 37 53
3.3

27
0.0

56
1.4

23
1.2

29
0.1

43
6.2

33
18.9

Lap 13 37 27
4.1

53
0.3

56
0.7

29
1.8

23
0.1

43
6.4

33
20.1

Lap 14 37 27
4.5

53
0.6

56
0.8

29
1.4

23
0.0

43
7.2

33
21.4

Lap 15 37 27
5.1

53
0.6

56
0.7

29
1.5

23
0.1

43
8.0

33
23.1
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 47.254

2 43.813

3 43.583

4 43.171

5 43.213

6 43.093

7 43.003

8 42.916

9 43.034

10 43.209

11 43.071

12 43.401

13 43.772

14 43.162

15 43.391

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 45.256

2 43.578

3 43.432

4 43.282

5 42.981

6 42.917

7 42.908

8 42.876

9 42.906

10 43.202

11 43.312

12 43.219

13 43.367

14 43.169

15 43.424

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 46.641

2 43.748

3 43.479

4 43.178

5 43.235

6 43.135

7 43.108

8 43.247

9 43.059

10 43.575

11 43.283

12 43.173

13 43.418

14 43.265

15 43.324

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 49.477

2 46.165

3 45.737

4 45.398

Laps Lap Time

5 45.433

6 44.962

7 45.295

8 45.212

9 44.870

10 44.955

11 44.979

12 45.079

13 45.053

14 45.224

15 45.920

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.996

2 43.507

3 42.921

4 43.169

5 43.067

6 42.948

7 42.718

8 42.584

9 42.643

10 42.794

11 42.627

12 42.757

13 42.651

14 42.800

15 42.842

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 47.015

2 43.836

3 44.121

4 43.642

5 43.513

6 43.797

7 43.799

8 43.755

9 43.607

10 43.868

11 44.275

12 43.835

13 43.827

14 43.968

15 44.155

No.53   Goosen Jayden

1 44.878

2 44.065

3 44.601

4 43.409

5 43.105

6 43.195

7 42.899

8 42.733

9 42.755

Laps Lap Time

10 42.812

11 42.624

12 42.964

13 43.756

14 43.525

15 43.379

No.56   Sambudla Luviwe

1 45.666

2 43.586

3 43.377

4 43.316

5 43.326

6 43.183

7 43.521

8 43.269

9 42.857

10 42.954

11 43.017

12 43.413

13 42.973

14 43.673

15 43.207



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

OKJOKJ
Document 3.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 1 (R1)

Starting Grid 

Apex Timing GoRacing

Northern Regions Karting 2022 Rnd 5 - ZIKR (ZAF)  06/08/2022
Page 1 / 1

Start : 06/08 - 11:16     15 Laps = 15.000 km

5 82
Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
4 33

Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

43
Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto
3 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

56
Sambudla Luviwe
Sambudla

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
2 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

53
Goosen Jayden
Goosen

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
1 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.37 Boshoff Wian (1-15)

Start Time : 06/08 - 13:03:13 84.38 kph42.662No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 25°C        Track : Dry 84.58 kph42.565No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 42.662 35

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 3.733 3.733 42.884 32

3 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 8.903 5.170 43.227 30

4 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ 15 10.317 1.414 43.201 29

5 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ 15 10.648 0.331 43.200 28

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 11.130 0.482 43.326 27

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 17.216 6.086 43.211 +5.000 26

8 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 15 39.391 22.175 45.129 25

No.43 Tait Christopher : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher

Not Classified

82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ DSQ 42.982

No.82 Khoza Ndzalo : Underweight - Excluded
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Grid 37 53 56 27 23 29 43 33 82

Start 37 53 56 27 23 29 43 82 33

Lap 1
Interval

37 56
0.6

23
0.1

53
0.4

82
0.2

27
0.1

29
0.5

43
0.2

33
1.0

Lap 2 37 56
1.2

23
0.0

82
0.5

53
0.2

27
0.2

29
0.2

43
0.3

33
2.9

Lap 3 37 23
1.3

82
0.7

56
0.3

53
0.1

27
0.1

29
0.5

43
0.3

33
4.8

Lap 4 37 23
1.3

82
0.6

56
0.6

53
0.3

27
0.2

29
0.3

43
0.2

33
7.3

Lap 5 37 23
1.3

82
0.7

56
1.0

27
0.3

53
0.1

29
0.5

43
0.6

33
8.8

Lap 6 37 23
1.5

82
0.7

27
1.6

56
0.1

53
0.0

29
0.7

43
0.6

33
10.7

Lap 7 37 23
1.8

82
0.8

27
1.8

56
0.2

53
0.0

29
0.7

43
0.5

33
13.0

Lap 8 37 23
2.1

82
0.8

27
2.0

53
0.2

56
0.2

29
0.6

43
0.4

33
15.1

Lap 9 37 23
2.2

82
1.0

27
2.2

53
0.2

56
0.2

29
0.8

43
0.8

33
16.9

Lap 10 37 23
2.4

82
1.1

27
2.5

53
0.2

56
0.3

29
0.8

43
0.6

33
19.0

Lap 11 37 23
2.5

82
1.1

27
2.9

53
0.7

56
0.3

29
0.5

43
0.7

33
20.5

Lap 12 37 23
2.6

82
1.4

27
2.9

56
1.6

53
0.0

29
0.3

43
0.8

33
22.3

Lap 13 37 23
2.9

82
1.3

27
3.2

56
1.6

53
0.3

29
0.2

43
0.7

33
23.8

Lap 14 37 23
3.3

82
1.4

27
3.5

56
1.6

53
0.4

29
0.3

43
0.9

33
25.4

Lap 15 37 23
3.7

82
1.2

27
3.9

56
1.4

53
0.3

29
0.4

43
1.0

33
27.1
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 45.292

2 43.833

3 43.264

4 43.134

5 43.079

6 43.075

7 42.929

8 42.959

9 42.884

10 42.970

11 42.966

12 43.048

13 43.260

14 43.173

15 43.351

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 46.139

2 44.078

3 43.596

4 43.676

5 43.351

6 43.253

7 43.227

8 43.233

9 43.241

10 43.330

11 43.442

12 43.295

13 43.558

14 43.425

15 43.587

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 46.545

2 43.803

3 43.893

4 43.524

5 43.678

6 43.491

7 43.345

8 43.360

9 43.326

10 43.580

11 43.593

12 43.747

13 43.727

14 43.536

15 43.406

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 47.558

2 45.768

3 45.698

4 45.949

Laps Lap Time

5 45.577

6 45.495

7 45.494

8 45.388

9 45.504

10 45.463

11 45.176

12 45.618

13 45.129

14 45.399

15 45.252

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.698

2 43.386

3 43.091

4 43.135

5 43.127

6 42.837

7 42.662

8 42.680

9 42.713

10 42.778

11 42.880

12 42.961

13 42.963

14 42.732

15 43.014

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 46.758

2 43.903

3 43.850

4 43.430

5 44.060

6 43.549

7 43.262

8 43.211

9 43.770

10 43.365

11 43.631

12 43.844

13 43.645

14 43.754

15 43.549

No.53   Goosen Jayden

1 45.867

2 44.192

3 43.729

4 43.521

5 43.768

6 43.307

7 43.318

8 43.200

9 43.231

Laps Lap Time

10 43.370

11 43.901

12 44.293

13 43.808

14 43.524

15 43.235

No.56   Sambudla Luviwe

1 45.236

2 43.973

3 44.411

4 43.343

5 43.563

6 43.726

7 43.332

8 43.519

9 43.201

10 43.544

11 43.911

12 43.809

13 43.573

14 43.393

15 43.355

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 45.736

2 43.732

3 43.499

4 43.002

5 43.171

6 43.076

7 42.982

8 43.045

9 43.056

10 43.057

11 42.995

12 43.332

13 43.192

14 43.187

15 43.162
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Start : 06/08 - 13:06     15 Laps = 15.000 km

5 82
Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
4 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

29
Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
3 23

Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
2 56

Sambudla Luviwe
Sambudla

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

53
Goosen Jayden
Goosen

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
1 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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Leaders : No.37 Boshoff Wian (1-15)

Start Time : 06/08 - 14:33:56 84.61 kph42.547No.37 Boshoff WianBest lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 25°C        Track : Dry 84.58 kph42.565No.37 Boshoff WianPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Class Nation Laps Gap Interv. Best lap Penalty Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 15 42.547 35

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 15 3.400 3.400 42.909 32

3 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 15 3.780 0.380 42.882 30

4 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ 15 5.070 1.290 42.961 29

5 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ 15 11.095 6.025 43.174 28

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 15 13.682 2.587 43.162 27

7 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 15 16.448 2.766 42.914 +5.000 26

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 15 20.986 4.538 43.265 +5.000 25

9 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 14 1 Lap 1 Lap 44.548 24

No.82 Khoza Ndzalo : Nose cone infringement
No.43 Tait Christopher : Nose cone infringement

Non finisher
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

Grid 37 23 53 56 43 27 29 33 82

Start 37 23 56 27 53 43 29 82 33

Lap 1
Interval

37 27
0.6

53
0.1

23
0.1

56
2.2

29
0.6

43
0.3

82
0.7

33
1.5

Lap 2 37 53
0.8

23
0.1

27
0.0

56
2.2

29
1.3

43
0.1

82
0.4

33
5.2

Lap 3 37 53
1.0

23
0.1

27
0.1

56
2.4

29
2.1

82
0.4

43
0.1

33
8.1

Lap 4 37 23
1.0

53
0.2

27
0.1

56
2.7

82
2.6

29
0.4

43
0.1

33
10.3

Lap 5 37 23
1.0

27
0.7

53
0.0

56
2.7

82
2.6

29
0.3

43
0.4

33
14.2

Lap 6 37 23
1.0

27
0.8

53
0.2

56
3.1

82
2.4

29
0.3

43
0.4

33
17.7

Lap 7 37 23
1.1

27
0.9

53
0.3

56
3.5

82
2.2

29
0.7

43
0.2

33
20.9

Lap 8 37 23
1.4

27
0.8

53
0.2

56
4.1

82
2.1

29
1.0

43
0.1

33
23.1

Lap 9 37 23
1.6

27
0.9

53
0.6

56
4.2

82
1.8

29
1.2

43
0.1

33
25.4

Lap 10 37 23
1.8

27
1.0

53
0.5

56
4.5

82
1.7

29
1.3

43
0.4

33
27.1

Lap 11 37 23
2.0

27
0.9

53
0.5

56
5.2

82
1.2

29
1.3

43
0.5

33
28.8

Lap 12 37 23
2.4

27
0.8

53
0.6

56
5.3

82
1.2

29
1.5

43
0.8

33
30.4

Lap 13 37 23
2.3

27
0.8

53
0.8

56
5.7

82
0.7

29
1.7

43
0.8

33
31.6

Lap 14 37 23
2.6

27
0.8

53
1.0

56
5.9

82
0.6

29
1.7

43
1.4

33
33.5

Lap 15 37 23
3.4

27
0.3

53
1.2

56
6.0

82
0.3

29
2.2

43
2.3
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Race 3 (R3)

Analysis 
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Laps Lap Time

No.23   Mabunda Mahlori

1 45.751

2 43.802

3 43.575

4 43.204

5 43.090

6 43.039

7 42.909

8 43.082

9 43.004

10 42.966

11 42.992

12 43.008

13 42.970

14 42.961

15 43.347

No.27   Moerat Mohammed

1 45.265

2 44.223

3 43.579

4 43.528

5 43.443

6 43.116

7 42.966

8 43.040

9 43.091

10 43.017

11 42.915

12 42.962

13 42.985

14 42.907

15 42.882

No.29   Mabunda Ntiyiso

1 48.129

2 44.635

3 44.553

4 44.767

5 43.477

6 43.438

7 43.682

8 43.758

9 43.391

10 43.256

11 43.225

12 43.282

13 43.302

14 43.162

15 43.401

No.33   Maphumulo Anesu

1 50.235

2 47.893

3 47.382

4 46.568

Laps Lap Time

5 47.598

6 46.918

7 46.716

8 45.782

9 45.693

10 45.370

11 44.950

12 45.135

13 44.548

14 45.733

No.37   Boshoff Wian

1 44.828

2 43.742

3 43.443

4 43.315

5 43.108

6 42.966

7 42.841

8 42.780

9 42.768

10 42.806

11 42.773

12 42.677

13 43.038

14 42.695

15 42.547

No.43   Tait Christopher

1 48.637

2 44.480

3 44.985

4 44.317

5 43.734

6 43.461

7 43.449

8 43.657

9 43.387

10 43.631

11 43.265

12 43.566

13 43.295

14 43.831

15 44.224

No.53   Goosen Jayden

1 45.372

2 43.838

3 43.552

4 43.600

5 43.698

6 43.243

7 43.058

8 43.029

9 43.399

10 42.967

Laps Lap Time

11 42.961

12 43.045

13 43.129

14 43.160

15 43.095

No.56   Sambudla Luviwe

1 47.892

2 43.930

3 43.813

4 43.780

5 43.530

6 43.643

7 43.479

8 43.632

9 43.516

10 43.255

11 43.643

12 43.174

13 43.520

14 43.290

15 43.220

No.82   Khoza Ndzalo

1 49.083

2 44.173

3 44.388

4 43.854

5 43.508

6 43.445

7 43.295

8 43.518

9 43.164

10 43.165

11 43.150

12 43.172

13 43.016

14 43.210

15 42.914
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Document 9

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

OKJ

Race 3 (R3)

Starting Grid 
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Start : 06/08 - 14:46     15 Laps = 15.000 km

5 82
Khoza Ndzalo
Khoza

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

33
Maphumulo Anesu
Maphumulo

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
4 29

Mabunda Ntiyiso
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

27
Moerat Mohammed
Moerat

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
3 43

Tait Christopher
Tait

OTK / Vortex / Levanto

56
Sambudla Luviwe
Sambudla

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
2 53

Goosen Jayden
Goosen

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto

23
Mabunda Mahlori
Mabunda

Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto
1 37

Boshoff Wian
Boshoff

Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto

POLE POSITION
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OKJ

Best Racing Lap

Results 
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Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 42.584 42.662 42.547

2 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ 2635 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 42.624 43.200 42.961

3 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ 1963 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 42.857 43.201 43.174

4 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 42.876 43.227 42.882

5 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 42.916 42.884 42.909

6 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 42.982 42.914

7 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 43.059 43.326 43.162

8 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 43.513 43.211 43.265

9 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 5246 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 44.870 45.129 44.548
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OKJ Overall Result

Results 
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Rnk No. Driver Class License Nation Equipment R
1

R
2

R
3 Points

1 37 Boshoff Wian OKJ 4355 Ricciardo / Vortex / Levanto 35 35 35 105

2 23 Mabunda Mahlori OKJ 18263 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 29 32 32 93

3 53 Goosen Jayden OKJ 2635 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 32 28 29 89

4 27 Moerat Mohammed OKJ 2340 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 28 30 30 88

5 56 Sambudla Luviwe OKJ 1963 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 30 29 28 87

6 29 Mabunda Ntiyiso OKJ 18266 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 27 27 27 81

7 43 Tait Christopher OKJ 8570 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 26 26 25 77

8 33 Maphumulo Anesu OKJ 5246 Kart Republic  / Vortex / Levanto 25 25 24 74

9 82 Khoza Ndzalo OKJ 33847 OTK / Vortex / Levanto 20 DSQ 26 46
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132.84 kph42.547No.37 Boshoff WianEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nation Time Gap Laps
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Laps Lap Time
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